
CODE LICENSE/FEE TYPE AMOUNT

105‐3 Building Permit See Building Permit Schedule of Fees

117‐20 Certified Survey Map / Amended or Revised CSM $200.00/Escrow $750 ‐ Amended or Revised $200/Escrow $1500

117‐17 Concept Plan $150.00 per application/Escrow $500

121‐32 Conditional Use Permit $250.00 per application/Escrow $1500

121‐35 Extra‐Territorial Items $200.00 per application/Escrow $500 

117‐19 Final Plat $250.00 plus $2 per lot/Escrow $1,500 

Final Plat – Amended or Revised $250.00/Escrow $500

Petition for Annexation into the City State Form $250.00 to City of New Richmond/ State of WI Fees based on acreage

117‐18 Preliminary Plat $400.00 plus $5 per lot over 6/Escrow $1500

Preliminary Plat – Amended or Revised $200.00/Escrow $500

Renewal Fee Per City Ordinance, renewal fees are the same as initial application fee

121‐29 Rezoning Application $250.00 per application/Escrow $500

121‐31 Site Plan/Storm Water Review  $250.00/Escrow $1,500

121‐33 Variance/Appeals Application $250.00 first request/Escrow $500 ‐ $300.00 second request/Escrow $500

IMPACT FEES

117‐16 Water Meter Size REU Calcs

3/4” or 5/8” 1 $4,400

1” 2.5 $11,000

1.25” 4 $17,600

1.5” 5 $22,000

2” 8 $35,200

3” 15 $66,000

4” 25 $110,000

6” 50 $220,000

8” or larger 80 $352,000

CODE LICENSE/FEE TYPE AMOUNT

46‐25 Annual Amusement Device License $15.00 per machine

10‐33 Chicken License $100.00 Initial Fee and no renewal fee

46‐2 Cigarette License $100.00 annually

46‐141 Direct Seller’s License (person/per month) $30.00 per person/per day $125.00 per month

Dog ‐ Lost License Fee $5.00 each

10‐5 Dog Impound Fee $50.00 pick up fee, $20.00/day impound

10‐4 Dog Kennel License $100.00 plus $3.00 per each dog over 12

Dog Park Membership $15 annually

10‐4 Dogs – Spayed or Neutered  $5.00 annually

10‐4 Dogs – Unspayed or Unneutered $12.00 annually

46‐153 Fireworks Possession Permit $3.00 annually

46‐155 Fireworks Sales Permit $125.00 per year

46‐154 Fireworks Users Permit $50.00 per event

46‐47 Mobile Home Park Operator $200.00 annually

2‐213 Open Records Request per statute

70‐67 Processions, Parades, Runs, Bicycle Races  $35.00 per event, change to $50 per event

66‐22 Refuse Collector $100.00 annually

2‐183 Statement of Real Property Status $35.00 per parcel

46‐110 Taxicab License $50.00 annually plus $5.00 for each additional cab

6‐29 “Class C” Wine License $100.00 annually

6‐69 Operator’s License $40.00 for 2 years

6‐30 Police Investigation Fee $7.00 each 

6‐29 Publication Fee for Liquor Licenses $50.00 each 

6‐27 Reserve “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor $10,000.00 Initial Issuance Fee

6‐27 Retail “Class A”Intoxicating Liquor $500.00 Annually

6‐27 Retail “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor $500.00 Annually

6‐27 Retail Class “A” Fermented Malt Bev $500.00 Annually

6‐27 Retail Class “B” Fermented Malt Bev $100.00 Annually

6‐36 Temporary “Class B” Fermented Malt Beverage $10.00 per event

2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES

BUILDING AND ZONING RELATED LICENSES AND FEES

CLERK'S OFFICE MISCELLANEOUS LICENSES AND FEES



CODE LICENSE/FEE TYPE AMOUNT

Alarm Permit Fee $15.00

Bicycle Registration for bike/life $2.00

Civic Process per person $30.00

Copy of DVD/Disk $3.00

Copy of service Color page .30 per page/side

Copy service black & white .25 per page/side

Fingerprint per card $6.00

Open Records per statute

Parking Citation * $20.00

Parking in Handicap spot $50.00

Preliminary Breath Test (PBT) $10.00

*If citation is not paid within ten days, the fine increases to $40.00

If not paid within seven more days, the fine increases to $60.00

If not paid within seven more days, a suspension request is sent to the state with a total fine amount increasing to $100

CODE LICENSE/FEE TYPE AMOUNT

109‐327 Blasting (quarries) $100.00 per blasting period

Compost Fee $1.50 per utility billing period

Grading Permit $50.00 per event

109‐327 Gravel Crushing Operation $125.00 annually

14‐19 Holding Tank Fee $50.00 annually

109‐321 Nonmetallic Mining $50.00 annually

30‐75 Private Well Operation Permits $25.00 based on approval

66‐23 Recycling Fee $5.33 per month

70‐8 Snow & Ice Removal $50 1st Offense, $100 2nd and Subsequent Offenses

70‐4 Street Excavation Permit $400.00 per event + $0.60 per lineal foot

70‐7 105‐6Street Privilege Permit $250.00 plus Escrow $5,000

70‐1 Street Use Permit $50.00 per event

90‐1 Weed Mowing $100 per hour ($100 minimum) per parcel, first offense

       Weed Mowing  $200 per hour ($200 minimum) per parcel, second offense   

       Weed Mowing     $300 per hour ($300 minimum) per parcel, third offense and subsequent

FEE TYPE AMOUNT

Copies – BW 8 ½ x 11 $0.25

Copies – BW 11 x 17 $0.50

Copies – Color 8 ½ x 11 $0.50

Copies – Color 11 x 17 $0.75

Faxing Fee $2.00

Returned Check/NSF $25.00

Printing/Plotting Larger Than 11 x 17 $5.00 per page

Scan & Email Larger Than 11 x 17 $2.50 per page

Zoning Map (Color) $10.00

VARIOUS ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PERMITS AND FEES


